Compact PROFIsafe / PROFINET Block I/O Module
Safe Digital Inputs and Outputs, Standard Universal Digital Channels, IO-Link
Master Ports
TBPN-L1-FDIO1-2IOL
E
di
tio
n

00
1 / 7 TURCK Inc. ñ 3000 Campus Drive Minneapolis, MN 55441-2656 ñ Phone: 763-553-7300 ñ Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 ñ Fax 763-553-0708 ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBPN-L1-FDIO1-2IOL
Ident-No. 6814053
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 20.4…28.8 VDC
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
System data
Fieldbus transmission rate 100 Mbps
Fieldbus connection technology 2 x M12, 4-pin, D-coded
Web server integrated
Service Interface Ethernet via P1 or P2
PROFINET
Addressing DCP
Conformance class B (RT)
MinCycleTime 1 ms
Diagnostics acc. to PROFINET alarm handling
Topology detection supported
Automatic addressing supported
Media Redundancy Protocol (MRP) supported
Safety Data
PL acc. to DIN EN 13849-1:2008 e
Category acc. to DIN EN 13849-1:2008 4
SIL according IEC 61508 3
Useful Lifetime 20 Jahre (EN ISO 13849-1)
Safety Inputs OSSD
Low level signal voltage EN 61131-2 Type 1 ( < 5 V; < 0.5 mA)
High level signal voltage EN 61131-2 Type 1 ( > 15 V; > 2 mA)
Max. OSSD supply per channel 2 A per C0, C1, C2, C3,
1.5 A at 70 °C
please consider derating as shown in Figure 1
Max. tolerance test pulse width 1 ms
Interval between 2 test pulses, minimum 20 ms at 1 ms test pulse width
15 ms at 0.5 ms test pulse width
Safety Inputs floating/antivalent
Max. loop resistance < 150 ò
Max. cable length max. 1 uF at 150 ò
, limited by cable capacitance
Test pulse, typical 0.6 ms
Test pulse, maximum 0.8 ms
Sensor supply Versorgung V AUX1/T1 max. 2 A
, please consider derating as shown in Figure 1
Interval between 2 test pulses, minimum 900 ms
Additional information no connection to external potential allowed
■ PROFINET slave
■ Integrated Ethernet switch
■ 100 Mbps supported
■ 2 x M12, 4-pin, D-coded, Ethernet field-
bus connection
■ Glass-fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP67 / IP69K
■ 7/8" connector for power supply, 5-pin
■ Two safe digital SIL3-inputs
■ 2 save digital SIL3 channels as FDI or
FDO (PP, PM)
■ 4 non-safe digital I/O channels
■ 2 IO-Link Master V1.1 slots
Figure 1
Figure 2